2 TRIATA
Decision No. 83‘29 @Rb&h‘ iﬁ ﬂﬂ:

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES CO.MISSION OF TEE SYATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the [latter of the Investiga- )

tion for the purpose of ) Case No. 7858
considering and determining ) (Petition for Modification
revisions in or reissues of ) No. 158)
Exception Ratings Tariff No. 1. )

SUPPLEMENTAL QPINION AND ORDER

Exceptlon Ratings Tariff 1 (ERT 1) contains various
exception ratings which apply in lieu of those named in National
Motor Freight Classification NMF 100 A and govern various minimum
rate tariffs making specific reference thereto.l Certain of these
exception ratings refer to specific item numbers in said class-
ification for descriptions of the commodities involved.

It has been brought to the Commission's attentlon that
the item number in the aforementioned classification for one of
these commodity descriptions was changed without a corresponding
change being made in ERT 1 to the item number reference therein to
such commodity description.2

In the circumstances, the Commissfion finds that the
necessary correctlion should be made by the order herein. A public
hearing is not necessary. The Commission concludes that Zxception
Ratings Tariff 1 should be amended accordingly.

YMinimum Rate Tariffs 1-B, 2, 9-B and 19.

2The commodity description for certain adhesives in Sub 3 of Item 4620
of Natloral Motor Freight Classification NMF 100 was relissued in
Sub 5 of Item 4620 of Supplement 20 to said classification pursuant

to Deﬁision No. 81915 dated September 25, 1973 in Application
No. 54253. '




C. 7858 (Pet. 158) - LTC

Other ninor changes not related to the subJect matter of
the petition will be made in some of the tariff pages herein being
revised.3 '

IT IS ORDFRED that:

1. Ixception Ratings Tariff 1 (Appendix A to Decision
I'o. 66195, as amended) 1s furtier amended by Incorporating therein,
to become effective September 6, 1974, the revised pages attached
hereto and listed in Appendix A, also attached hereto, which
pages and appendix by this reference are made 2 part hereof.

2. Common carriers subject £o0 the Public Utilities Act, to
the extent that they are subject to Decisilon No. 66195, as anended,
are hereby directed to establish in their tariffs the amendments
necessary to conform with the further adjustment in the commodity
deseription ordered herein.

3. Tariff pudlications recuired to be made by cormon
carrlers as a result of this order shall be filed not earlier than
the effective date of this orcder and nay be made effective not
earlier than the tenth day after the effective date of this order
on not less than ten days' notice to the Commission and to the
public and shall be made effective not later than September 6, 1974.

4. Common carriers, in establishing and maintaining the
amendment authorized hercinabove, are hereby authorized to depart
from the provisions of Section 460 of the Public Utilities Code
to the extent necessary to adjust long~ and short-haul departures
now maintained under outstanding authorilzations; such outstanding
authorlzations are hereby modificd only to the extent necessary to
comply with this order; and schedules contalning the amendment
pudlished under this authority shall make reference to the prior

2

Twelve of thirteen tariff pages comprising Section 2-A of ERT 1,
whlch contain exception ratings that were canceled January 11,
1972, willl be removed from the tariff by amenduent thereto as
set forth in Fifth Revisegd Page 27-A.




C. 7858 (Pet. 158) - LTC

orders authorizing long- and short-haul departures and to this
order.
5. In all other respects, Decision No. 66195, as amended,

shall remain in full force and effect.

The effective date of this order shall be twenty days
after the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this (Th day of
Avgust, 1974.

Commissioners

Commissioner D. W. Holmes, being
necossarily absent, aid not participate
{n the dispositlion of this procoeding.




APPENDIX A

LIST OF REVISED PAGES TO
EXCEPTION RATINGS TARIFF 1

FIFTH REVISED
FIRST REVISED
FIRST REVISED
FIRST REVISED
FIRST REVISED
FIRST REVISCD
FIRST REVISED
FIRST REVISED

HHRdR REVTCAD

FIRST REVISED
FIRST REVISED

PAGE
PAGE
PAGE
PAGE
PAGE
PAGE

27=~A

27~-A=1
27=A=2
27~A=3
27-A~l
27=A=5
PAGE 27=A-6
PAGE 27=A~7

PIGE £]ate]

PAGE 27-A=9
PAGE 27-A=10

EIGETH REVISED PAGE 27-B
FOURTH REVISED PAGE 27-C
SEVENTH REVISED PAGE 27-E

(END OF APPENDIX A LIST)




. FIFTH m:gm PAGE. .ss27=A

CANCELS
EXCEPTION RATINGS TARIFF ] FOURTH REVISED PAGE....27=A

STCTION 2=A==LESS TRUCKLOAD CLASSES (RATINGS) WHICH
ARE EXCEPTIONS TO THE GOVERNING CLASSIFICATION

FIRST REVISED PAGE 27=A-l
CANCELS
ORICINAL PAGY 27=A=)

FIRST REVISED PAGE 27-A-2
CANCELS
ORICINAL PAGE 27=A=2

FIRST REVISED PAGE 27-~A=3
CANCELS
ORIGINAL PAGE 27=A=3

FIRST REVISED PAGE 27=A=4
' CANCELS
ORIGINAL PAGE 27=A=4

FIRST REVISED PAGE 27=A=5
CANCELS
ORIGINAL PACE 27=A=5

PIRST REVISED PAGE 27=-A=6
CANCELS Supplement 13 to this tariff

ORIGINAL PAGE 27-A=6 canceled various temporary

exception ratinga on furniture

and related articles effective
FIRST REVISED PAGE 27=A=7 January ll, 1972.

CANCELS
ORLGINAL PAGE 27=A=7

TIRST REVISED PAGE 27-A-8
CANCELS
ORIGINAL PAGE 27=A-B

FIRST REVISED PAGE 27«A-9
CANCELS
ORIGINAL DAGE 27-A-9

I'IRST REZVISED PAGE 27=A=10
CANCELS
ORIGINAY, PACE. 27-A-10

EIGHTH REVISED PACE 27-B

e

CAN
SEVENTH REVISED PAGE 27-3B

FOURTH REVISED PAGE 27=C
CANCELS
THIRD REVISED PAGE 27-C

¢ Change, Decision No.

EFPECTIVE

, ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Corraction SAN _ERANCISCO, CALIEORNIA,

=27 m A




. SEVENTH SED PACE.w..27=E

CELS
EXCEPTION RATINGS TARIFF 1 SIXTH REVISED PAGE...s.s27=E

SECTION 2B=w«TRUCKILOAD CLASSES (RATINGS) AND MINIMUM WEIGHTS TTEM
WHICH ARZ EXCEPTIONS TO THE GC

ARTICLES as desacribed in the following items of the Governing Classification,
viz,1

40,000
45,000

40,000 40,000
40,000 40,000
50,000
40,000
40,000

40,000
40,000 40,000
40,000 40,000
40,000
40,000
40,000
40,000
40,000
40,000
40,000
40,000 40,000
40,000
40,000
40,000
40,000
%0,000
40,000
40,000 40,000
, 40,000
40,000

40,00¢C
40,000

50,000
50,000

4 Change,nejther increase nor reduction, Decision No.

83229

ETTZCTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Coxrection SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFQORNIA,

~27=E=




